
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3433
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
PANCHAYAT RESOURCE CENTRES
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up a Panchayat Resource Centre at every Panchayat Headquarters;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of States/UTs in which Panchayat Resource Centres have not been set up; and

(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to set up such centres in each and every Panchayat headquarters along with the funds required for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a): Ministry of Panchayati Raj has no proposal to set up Panchayat Resource Centre at every Panchayat Headquarter.

(b) & (c):Does not arise.

(d):The Ministry of Panchayati Raj provides financial support to the States under the Rajiv Gandhi Panchayat Sashaktikaran Abhiyan (RGPSA) for establishing State Panchayat Resource Centres (SPRCs), District Panchayat Resource Centres (DPRCs) and Block level resource centres.
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